Form **PTO-159**4 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-22-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 100773	761			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Haterus and Trademarks:	/61 Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	CK Witco Corporation		Name: Crompton Corporation		
	·	1	Internal		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	4	Address:	- <b></b> :	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	;	Street Address: Benson Road		
	Other	'	City: Middlebury State: CT Zip: 067	<u> 49 .</u> .	
	G		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	1.	Association		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Limited Partnership		
		] [	☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	] [	Other		
	Othor		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domest representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes         No	ic	
	Other	) (	(Designations must be a separate document from assignm		
Exe	cution Date: April 27, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes	No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Trademark Registration No.(s) 1374445		
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1	Total number of applications and	٦	
	<u>-</u>		registrations involved: 1	J 	
	Name: Alaine Doolan	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
	Internal Address:	1 .	⊠ Enclosed		
		L	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP	8. I	Deposit account number:		
	280 Trumbull Street	:	18-1685	<del></del>	
			Ř S	gade to,	
	City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	(	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc	count)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE 💆 🔀		
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a file copy.				
	of the original document.				
	$\bigcap$	. Do	0	i	
	Alaine Doolan	<u> </u>	June 17, 2004 ature Date		
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				
Mail docyments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/21/2004 MBETACHE 00000067 1374445

01 FC:8521

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0499** 

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

## **CK WITCO CORPORATION**

CK-Witco Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

### **ARTICLE 1**

The name of the Corporation is Crompton Corporation.

**SECOND**: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In witness whereof, CK Witco Corporation has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer, this <a href="#a77">a77"</a> day of April, 2000.

By:

Name: John T. Ferguson II Title: Senior Vice President

AAA03125.DOC

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:30 AN 04/27/2000 001213873 -- 3046078

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0500

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. PREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CK WITCO CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM SCK WITCO CORPORATION TO "CROMPTON

CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0404775

הסדם אורם

**RECORDED: 06/17/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0501